

City of Frisco
Bid # 2205-056
Dominion Hike and Bike Trail
Opened 6/16/2022 2:00pm CST

MSB Constructors, Inc
103 Oak Grove Lane
Boyd, Texas 76063
817-625-5956
Mark Berry

Mills Development and Construction - Dallas,
LLC
5851 Legacy Circle, Ste 600
Plano, Texas 75024
281-240-6056
Jason Mills

North Rock Construction, LLC
521 South Loop 286, Ste 125
Denton, TX 76201
940-220-5500
Kenneth Williamson

RoeschCo Construction, LLC
9801 Camfield Ave, Ste 200
Frisco, Texas 75033
469-888-4135
Micah Roeschley

The Fain Group, Inc.
2500 Great Southwest Pkwy
Fort Worth, Texas 76106
817-927-4388
Larry Frazier

Item No.	Spec	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
Alternates														
1-1	024100	GENERAL SITE PREPARATION	1	LS	\$	42,000.00	\$	42,000.00	\$	18,421.64	\$	18,421.64	\$	70,618.88
1-2	044301	GRAVITY STONE WALL (VARYING HEIGHT)	1785	SF	\$	100.00	\$	178,500.00	\$	34.85	\$	62,207.25	\$	79.41
1-3	334200	2x4 CAST IN PLACE BOX CULVERT	16	LF	\$	975.00	\$	15,600.00	\$	1,228.11	\$	19,649.76	\$	747.50
1-4	334914	CAST IN PLACE BOX CULVERT HEADWALL	2	EA	\$	20,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	8,596.77	\$	17,193.54	\$	7,475.00
1-5	044313	STONE VENEER HEADWALL	70	SF	\$	77.00	\$	5,390.00	\$	96.97	\$	6,787.90	\$	28.35
1-6	044313	STONE VENEER FOR ABUTMENTS & SUSPENDED WALLS	883	SF	\$	40.00	\$	35,320.00	\$	31.53	\$	27,840.99	\$	38.75
1-7	033101	SUSPENDED WALLS DRILLED SHAFT (42" DIA)	34	LF	\$	150.00	\$	5,100.00	\$	415.10	\$	14,113.40	\$	335.80
1-8	033106	SUSPENDED RETAINING WALL	324	SF	\$	100.00	\$	32,400.00	\$	152.92	\$	49,546.08	\$	92.50
1-9	033101	DRILLED SHAFT (24" DIA)	56	LF	\$	75.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	128.95	\$	7,221.20	\$	202.76
1-10	033101	DRILLED SHAFT (30" DIA)	56	LF	\$	100.00	\$	5,600.00	\$	206.32	\$	11,553.92	\$	233.54
1-11	033105	CLASS "C" CONC (ABUTMENT)	32	CY	\$	550.00	\$	17,600.00	\$	1,842.16	\$	58,949.12	\$	1,904.40
1-12	033105	CLASS "C" CONC (APPROACH SLAB)	9	CY	\$	335.00	\$	3,015.00	\$	736.86	\$	6,631.74	\$	1,345.93
1-13	065000	FRP SEGMENTED SPAN BRIDGE B (150') (40'x70'x40') (12" WIDE CLR)	150	LF	\$	339.00	\$	50,850.00	\$	3,012.47	\$	451,870.50	\$	2,963.95
1-14	321313	CONCRETE PAVING (6" THICKNESS)	1103	SY	\$	71.00	\$	78,313.00	\$	106.27	\$	117,215.81	\$	87.56
1-16	323119	PEDESTRIAN RAIL (42")	555	LF	\$	130.00	\$	72,150.00	\$	142.46	\$	79,065.30	\$	133.40
1-16	344150	SIGNAGE	3	EA	\$	5,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	460.54	\$	1,381.62	\$	402.50
1-17	313700	18" ROCK RIPRAP	220	SY	\$	124.00	\$	27,280.00	\$	102.34	\$	22,514.80	\$	349.09
1-18	312316	EXCAVATION (CUT)	108	CY	\$	75.00	\$	8,100.00	\$	15.97	\$	1,724.76	\$	66.39
1-18	312413	EMBANKMENT (FILL)	948	CY	\$	75.00	\$	71,100.00	\$	17.19	\$	16,296.12	\$	78.24
1-20	312500	SILT FENCE (TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL) (INSTALL)	801	LF	\$	3.00	\$	2,403.00	\$	2.09	\$	1,674.09	\$	3.73
1-21	312500	SILT FENCE (TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL) (REMOVED)	801	LF	\$	2.00	\$	1,602.00	\$	1.04	\$	833.04	\$	1.81
1-22	312500	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE/EXIT (INSTALL)	1	EA	\$	5,500.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	2,394.81	\$	2,394.81	\$	2,421.90
1-23	312500	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE/EXIT (REMOVE)	1	EA	\$	2,750.00	\$	2,750.00	\$	2,087.79	\$	2,087.79	\$	1,776.65
1-24	312500	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	LS	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	921.08	\$	921.08	\$	3,061.08
1-26	329223	SODDING	1642	SY	\$	10.00	\$	16,420.00	\$	8.90	\$	16,463.80	\$	10.04
Base Bid						738,183.00		1,012,710.08		1,217,095.82		1,417,307.80		1,216,284.00
2-1	017113	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$	385,000.00	\$	385,000.00	\$	116,443.06	\$	116,443.06	\$	183,512.46
2-2	329600	TREE PROTECTION	2338	LF	\$	22.00	\$	51,436.00	\$	1.69	\$	9,951.22	\$	7.91
2-3	329600	TREE REMOVAL	68	EA	\$	825.00	\$	56,100.00	\$	13,555.80	\$	875.80	\$	58,573.44
2-4	024100	GENERAL SITE PREPARATION	1	LS	\$	71,500.00	\$	71,500.00	\$	117,264.63	\$	127,390.66	\$	127,390.66
2-5	024100	SAWCUT, REMOVE CONCRETE (PAVING) INCLUDING SAWCUTTING	3815	SY	\$	11.00	\$	41,965.00	\$	17.49	\$	66,754.25	\$	22.95
2-6	024100	REMOVE RETAINING WALL	75	LF	\$	110.00	\$	8,250.00	\$	22.35	\$	1,676.25	\$	56.43
2-7	313700	18" ROCK RIPRAP	30	SY	\$	200.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	108.57	\$	3,257.10	\$	315.50
2-8	REF PLAN DETAILS	12"x12" AREA DRAIN	2	EA	\$	4,400.00	\$	8,800.00	\$	651.47	\$	1,302.94	\$	1,380.00
2-9	REF PLAN DETAILS	8" SDR 26 PVC DRAIN PIPE	50	LF	\$	300.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	78.18	\$	3,909.00	\$	103.50
2-10	312316	EXCAVATION (CUT)	984	CY	\$	75.00	\$	73,800.00	\$	16.94	\$	16,668.96	\$	71.92
2-11	312413	EMBANKMENT (FILL)	2269	CY	\$	75.00	\$	170,175.00	\$	18.24	\$	41,386.56	\$	59.22
2-12	321313	CONCRETE PAVING (6" THICKNESS)	8023	SY	\$	80.00	\$	641,840.00	\$	108.91	\$	873,784.93	\$	87.15
2-13	313700	24" CONCRETE FLUME	85	SY	\$	110.00	\$	9,350.00	\$	140.72	\$	11,961.20	\$	220.52
2-14	321655	ADA CURB RAMP	3	EA	\$	5,500.00	\$	16,500.00	\$	3,257.35	\$	9,772.05	\$	4,436.44
2-15	321723	4" SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING (SURFACE PREPARATION, SEALER, COMPLETE IN PLACE)	2720	LF	\$	11.00	\$	29,920.00	\$	1.82	\$	4,950.40	\$	1.61
2-16	044301	GRAVITY STONE WALL (VARYING HEIGHT)	4630	SF	\$	100.00	\$	463,000.00	\$	35.39	\$	163,855.70	\$	54.74
2-17	033101	SUSPENDED WALLS DRILL SHAFT (30" DIA)	60	LF	\$	150.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	218.89	\$	13,133.40	\$	234.62
2-18	033106	SUSPENDED RETAINING WALL	530	SF	\$	110.00	\$	58,300.00	\$	158.33	\$	83,914.90	\$	83.63
2-19	044313	EYEBROW WALL (VARYING HEIGHT)	555	SF	\$	55.00	\$	30,525.00	\$	26.86	\$	14,907.30	\$	48.67
2-20	033101	DRILLED SHAFT (24" DIA)	112	LF	\$	90.00	\$	10,080.00	\$	136.81	\$	15,322.72	\$	244.06
2-21	033101	DRILLED SHAFT (30" DIA)	112	LF	\$	110.00	\$	12,320.00	\$	218.89	\$	24,515.68	\$	275.58
2-22	033105	CLASS "C" CONC (ABUTMENT)	68	CY	\$	550.00	\$	37,400.00	\$	1,954.41	\$	132,899.88	\$	1,825.26
2-23	033105	CLASS "C" CONC (APPROACH SLAB)	17	CY	\$	400.00	\$	6,800.00	\$	781.76	\$	13,289.92	\$	1,367.06
2-24	065000	FRP BOARDWALK A (98') (12" WIDE CLR)	98	LF	\$	330.00	\$	32,340.00	\$	1,148.83	\$	112,585.34	\$	1,301.06
2-25	065000	FRP SEGMENTED SPAN BRIDGE A (170') (60'x70'x40') (12" WIDE CLR)	170	LF	\$	350.00	\$	59,500.00	\$	3,193.14	\$	542,833.80	\$	2,946.54
2-26	065000	FRP REMOVABLE SEGMENT BRIDGE A (40') (12" WIDE CLR)	40	LF	\$	330.00	\$	13,200.00	\$	2,749.73	\$	109,989.20	\$	2,611.63
2-27	065000	FRP BOARDWALK A (169') (12" WIDE CLR)	169	LF	\$	325.00	\$	54,825.00	\$	1,205.72	\$	203,766.68	\$	1,341.76
2-28	065000	FRP SPAN BRIDGE C (100') (12" WIDE CLR)	100	LF	\$	325.00	\$	32,500.00	\$	4,025.90	\$	402,990.00	\$	3,710.01
2-29	065000	FRP REMOVABLE SEGMENT BRIDGE C (40') (12" WIDE CLR)	40	LF	\$	330.00	\$	13,200.00	\$	2,749.73	\$	109,989.20	\$	2,610.80
2-30	323119	PEDESTRIAN RAIL (42")	1006	LF	\$	150.00	\$	150,900.00	\$	142.02	\$	142,872.12	\$	125.35
2-31	044313	STONE VENEER FOR ABUTMENTS & SUSPENDED WALLS	1105	SF	\$	44.00	\$	48,620.00	\$	28.10	\$	31,090.50	\$	38.76
2-32	344150	SIGNAGE	10	EA	\$	5,500.00	\$	55,000.00	\$	486.60	\$	4,866.00	\$	431.25
2-33	344150	RELOCATED SIGN	3	EA	\$	3,300.00	\$	9,900.00	\$	651.47	\$	1,954.41	\$	473.29
2-34	323300	RELOCATED BENCH	2	EA	\$	3,300.00	\$	6,600.00	\$	972.21	\$	1,944.42	\$	652.43
2-35	323300	RELOCATED EXERCISE EQUIPMENT	1	EA	\$	4,950.00	\$	4,950.00	\$	6,514.70	\$	6,514.70	\$	652.42
2-36	312500	SILT FENCE (TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL) (INSTALL)	5900	LF	\$	4.00	\$	23,600.00	\$	2.22	\$	13,098.00	\$	3.73
2-37	312500	SILT FENCE (TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL) (REMOVED)	5900	LF	\$	2.00	\$	11,800.00	\$	1.11	\$	6,545.00	\$	1.43
2-38	312500	INLET PROTECTION	4	EA	\$	660.00	\$	2,640.00	\$	162.87	\$	653.48	\$	382.97
2-39	312500	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE/EXIT (INSTALL)	3	EA	\$	5,500.00	\$	16,500.00	\$	2,540.73	\$	7,622.19	\$	2,421.90
2-40	312500	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE/EXIT (REMOVE)	3	EA	\$	2,750.00	\$	8,250.00	\$	2,215.00	\$	6,645.00	\$	666.91
2-41	312500	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	LS	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	1,302.94	\$	1,302.94	\$	8,625.00
2-42	329223	SODDING	13362	SY	\$	11.00	\$	146,982.00	\$	9.45	\$	126,270.90	\$	7.45
Total Bid						3,660,661.00		4,994,693.89		4,958,158.04		6,019,013.70		5,489,517.00

ALL BIDS SUBMITTED FOR THE DESIGNATED PROJECT ARE REFLECTED ON THIS BID TAB SHEET. HOWEVER, THE LISTING OF A BID ON THIS SHEET SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED AS A COMMENT ON THE RESPONSIVENESS OF SUCH BID OR AS AN INDICATION THAT THE CITY ACCEPTS SUCH BID AS RESPONSIVE.
THE CITY WILL MAKE A DETERMINATION AS TO THE RESPONSIVENESS OF BIDS SUBMITTED BASED UPON COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, CITY OF FRISCO
PURCHASING GUIDELINES, AND PROJECT DOCUMENTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE CITY WILL
NOTIFY THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER UPON AWARD OF THE CONTRACT AND, ACCORDING TO LAW, ALL BIDS RECEIVED WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION AT THAT TIME.